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Karnataka Examinations Authority

PG NEET -2025 MEDICAL (MD/MYS) IN-SERVICE SCECOND ROUND

KA

FINAL SEAT ALLOTMENT LIST PUBLISHED ON [23-12-2025]

All India Course

Rank Code Name of the College Allotted.

Bangalore Medical College and
64372 MO1GC1 Research Institute, Bangalore
100454 NULL

JIM Medical College,
92336 M14GC5 Davangere

Bangalore Medical College and
29187 MO1GCS5 Research Institute, Bangalore

Bangalore Medical College and
53795 MO01GD6 Research Institute, Bangalore

Kempegowda Institute of
54549 M16GCS5 Medical Sciences, Bangalore

Karnataka Institute of Medical
56088 MO3GC5 Sciences, Hubballi

Gadag Institute of Medical
61296 M50GC5  Sciences, Mallasamudra,

Mulgund Road, Gadag

Karnataka Institute of Medical
61429 MO3GC4 Sciences, Hubballi

Dr BR Ambedkar Medical
62120 M20GC5 College, Bangalore

Adichunchanagiri Institute of
67758 M18GC5 Medical Sciences Bellur
69894 NULL

Mysore Medical College and

Research Instt. (Prev.name
70561 M02GC4 Government Medical College),

Mysore

The Oxford Medical College,
71272 M53GC5  Hospital & Research Centre,

Bangalore

Bangalore Medical College and
72632 MO1GC4 Research Institute, Bangalore
76214 BO2GF3 KC General Hospital, Bengaluru
83319 B25GC3 District Hospital, Vijayapura
84899 B22GD1 District Hospital, Tumakuru

Vijaynagar Institute of Medical
89248 M04GD6 Sciences, Bellary

Mysore Medical College and

Research Instt. (Prev.name
89968 M02GD6 Government Medical College),

Mysore

Bidar Institute of Medical
91537 M Sciences,Bidar

Mandya Institute of Medical
92146 MO5GC4 Sciences, Mandya

Akash Institute of Medical

Sciences & Research Centre,
92690 M52GC5 Devanhalli, Bangalore,

Karnataka

Belagavi Institute of Medical
93357 MO6GC4 Sciences, Belagavi
93505 MO6GD5 Belagavi Institute of Medical

Sciences, Belagavi

*SCA=S1G, SCB=S2G, SCC=S3G

M.D.
Dermatology

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis
M.D. Radio
Diagnosis
M.S. Obstetrics
and Gynecology

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis

M.D. General
Medicine

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis

M.D. General
Medicine

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis

M.D. General
Medicine

Diploma in
Medical Radio
Diagnosis
DNB in
Paediatrics

DNB
Opthalamology

M.S. Obstetrics
and Gynecology

M.S. Obstetrics
and Gynecology

M.S. Obstetrics
and Gynecology

M.D. General
Medicine

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis

M.D. General
Medicine

M.S. General
Surgery

Allotted
Course Name Categor

GM

NULL

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

NULL

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

1G

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

Course
fees

123400

783108

123400

123400

783108

123400

123400

123400

783108

783108

123400

783108

123400

125000

125000

125000

123400

123400

123400

123400

783108

123400

123400

DEP Status
AUTONOMOUS  Allotted
AUTONOMOUS ~ Not Allotted

BBMP Allotted

H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT = Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT  Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT = Not Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT = Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT  Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT = Allotted
H & FW

DEPARTMENT =~ Allotted
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Karnataka Examinations Authority

PG NEET -2025 MEDICAL (MD/MYS) IN-SERVICE SCECOND ROUND

All India
Rank

94347

95264

96194

97902

98003

98623

98703

99292

101361

102233

103602

104048

104802

104947

105371

109853

110196

111101

114525

114534

117834

118635

118661

120173

121152

FINAL SEAT ALLOTMENT LIST PUBLISHED ON [23-12-2025]

Course
Code

MO01GC5

B02GC3

BO1GF3

M19GC5

M64GC4

M08GC4

M58GC5

M30GC5

M02GC5

MO07GD6

M38GD6

BO1GD3

M55GC4

MO04GD4

M57GC4

M66GC4

MO03GD6

M13GC4

M68GC4

MO5GD6

MO07GD5

BO8GF3

NULL

MO01GD4

M02GD4

Name of the College Allotted.

Bangalore Medical College and
Research Institute, Bangalore

KC General Hospital, Bengaluru

General Hospital, Jayanagar,
Bengaluru

KV G Medical College, Sullia

Shri Atal Bihari Vajpayee
Medical College & Research
Institute

Shivamoga Institute of Medical
Sciences,Shimoga

Kanachur Institute of Medical
Sciences, Mangalore

Navodaya Medical College,
Raichur

Mysore Medical College and
Research Instt. (Prev.name
Government Medical College),
Mysore

Hassan Institute of Medical
Sciences, Hassan

Employees State Insurance
Corporation Medical College
Bangalore

General Hospital, Jayanagar,
Bengaluru

Gulbarga Institute of Medical
Sciences, Gulbarga

Vijaynagar Institute of Medical
Sciences, Bellary

Koppal Institute of Medical
Sciences Koppal

Chikkamagaluru Institute of
Medical Sciences
Chikkamagaluru

Karnataka Institute of Medical
Sciences, Hubballi

Employees State Insurance
Corporation Medical College
Gulbarga

Haveri Institute of Medical
Sciences Haveri

Mandya Institute of Medical
Sciences, Mandya

Hassan Institute of Medical
Sciences, Hassan

District Hospital,
Chikkaballapura

Bangalore Medical College and
Research Institute, Bangalore

Mysore Medical College and
Research Instt. (Prev.name
Government Medical College),
Mysore

*SCA=S1G, SCB=S2G, SCC=S3G

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis
DNB in
Paediatrics
Diploma in
Medical Radio
Diagnosis
M.D. Radio
Diagnosis

M.D. General
Medicine

M.D. General
Medicine

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis

M.S. Obstetrics
and Gynecology

M.S. Obstetrics
and Gynecology

DNB
Orthopedics
M.D. General
Medicine

M.D.
Anaesthesia

M.D. General
Medicine

M.D. General
Medicine

M.S. Obstetrics
and Gynecology

M.D. General
Medicine

M.D. General
Medicine

M.S. Obstetrics
and Gynecology
M.S. General
Surgery
Diploma in
Medical Radio
Diagnosis

M.D.
Anaesthesia

M.D.
Anaesthesia

Allotted
Course Name Categor

S1G

GM

GM

GM

GM

S2G

GM

GM

S3G

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

S3G

GM

NULL

GM

GM

Course
fees

123400

125000

125000

783108

123400

123400

783108

783108

123400

123400

263400

125000

123400

123400

123400

123400

123400

123400

123400

123400

123400

125000

123400

123400

DEP

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H&FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

KA

Status

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Not Allotted

Allotted

Allotted
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Karnataka Examinations Authority

PG NEET -2025 MEDICAL (MD/MYS) IN-SERVICE SCECOND ROUND

All India
Rank

124346

127830

131625

132963

133632

136515

27606

107179

107836

110264

112668

125896
126765

137486

FINAL SEAT ALLOTMENT LIST PUBLISHED ON [23-12-2025]

Course
Code

NULL

M50GC4

M43GC5

B12GC3

B02GC4

M43GC4

M02GD3

M04GD4

MO02GD1

M54GC5

M47GC5

MO03GD6
NULL

MO01GD2

Name of the College Allotted.

Gadag Institute of Medical
Sciences, Mallasamudra,
Mulgund Road, Gadag

Sapthagiri Institute of Medical
Sciences & Research Centre,
Bangalore

District Hospital, Dharwad

KC General Hospital, Bengaluru

Sapthagiri Institute of Medical
Sciences & Research Centre,
Bangalore

Mysore Medical College and
Research Instt. (Prev.name
Government Medical College),
Mysore

Vijaynagar Institute of Medical
Sciences, Bellary

Mysore Medical College and
Research Instt. (Prev.name
Government Medical College),
Mysore

Shridevi Institute of Medical
Sciences & Research Hospital,
Tumkur

Srinivas Institute of Medical
Research Centre, Srinivasnagar,
mangalore

Karnataka Institute of Medical
Sciences, Hubballi

Bangalore Medical College and
Research Institute, Bangalore

*SCA=S1G, SCB=S2G, SCC=S3G

M.D. General
Medicine

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis

DNB in
Paediatrics

DNB General
Medicine

M.D. General
Medicine

M.S.
Orthopedics

M.D.
Anaesthesia

M.S.
Opthalamology

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis

M.D. Radio
Diagnosis

M.S. Obstetrics
and Gynecology

M.S. ENT

Allotted
Course Name Categor

NULL

S1G

S1G

GM

GM

GM

GM

GMH

GM

GM

GM

S3G

NULL

GM

Course
fees

123400

808858

125000

125000

808858

123400

123400

123400

783108

808108

123400

123400

DEP

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

H & FW
DEPARTMENT

ESI(S)

ESI(S)

ESI(S)

ESI(S)

ESI(S)

ESI(S)
ESI(S)

ESI(S)

KA

Status

Not Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted

Allotted
Not Allotted

Allotted
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