



ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಪರೀಕ್ಷಾ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ

Karnataka Examinations Authority

PG NEET -2025 MEDICAL (MD/MS) IN-SERVICE SCECOND ROUND

FINAL SEAT ALLOTMENT LIST PUBLISHED ON [23-12-2025]

KEA

SL.NO	All India Rank	Course Code	Name of the College Allotted.	Course Name	Allotted Category	Course fees	DEP	Status
1	64372	M01GC1	Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute, Bangalore	M.D. Dermatology	GM	123400	AUTONOMOUS	Allotted
2	100454	NULL			NULL		AUTONOMOUS	Not Allotted
3	92336	M14GC5	JJM Medical College, Davangere	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	GM	783108	BBMP	Allotted
4	29187	M01GC5	Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute, Bangalore	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
5	53795	M01GD6	Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute, Bangalore	M.S. Obstetrics and Gynecology	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
6	54549	M16GC5	Kempegowda Institute of Medical Sciences, Bangalore	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	GM	783108	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
7	56088	M03GC5	Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences, Hubballi	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
8	61296	M50GC5	Gadag Institute of Medical Sciences, Mallasamudra, Mulgund Road, Gadag	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
9	61429	M03GC4	Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences, Hubballi	M.D. General Medicine	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
10	62120	M20GC5	Dr BR Ambedkar Medical College, Bangalore	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	GM	783108	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
11	67758	M18GC5	Adichunchanagiri Institute of Medical Sciences Bellur	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	GM	783108	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
12	69894	NULL			NULL		H & FW DEPARTMENT	Not Allotted
13	70561	M02GC4	Mysore Medical College and Research Instt. (Prev.name Government Medical College), Mysore	M.D. General Medicine	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
14	71272	M53GC5	The Oxford Medical College, Hospital & Research Centre, Bangalore	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	GM	783108	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
15	72632	M01GC4	Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute, Bangalore	M.D. General Medicine	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
16	76214	B02GF3	KC General Hospital, Bengaluru	Diploma in Medical Radio Diagnosis	GM	125000	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
17	83319	B25GC3	District Hospital, Vijayapura	DNB in Paediatrics	GM	125000	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
18	84899	B22GD1	District Hospital, Tumakuru	DNB Ophthalmology	GM	125000	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
19	89248	M04GD6	Vijaynagar Institute of Medical Sciences, Bellary	M.S. Obstetrics and Gynecology	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
20	89968	M02GD6	Mysore Medical College and Research Instt. (Prev.name Government Medical College), Mysore	M.S. Obstetrics and Gynecology	1G	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
21	91537	M10GD6	Bidar Institute of Medical Sciences,Bidar	M.S. Obstetrics and Gynecology	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
22	92146	M05GC4	Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences, Mandya	M.D. General Medicine	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
23	92690	M52GC5	Akash Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre, Devanhalli, Bangalore, Karnataka	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	GM	783108	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
24	93357	M06GC4	Belagavi Institute of Medical Sciences, Belagavi	M.D. General Medicine	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
25	93505	M06GD5	Belagavi Institute of Medical Sciences, Belagavi	M.S. General Surgery	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted

Note: * SCA=S1G, SCB=S2G, SCC=S3G

12/23/2025 1:05:25
AM



ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಪರೀಕ್ಷಾ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ

Karnataka Examinations Authority

PG NEET -2025 MEDICAL (MD/MS) IN-SERVICE SCECOND ROUND

FINAL SEAT ALLOTMENT LIST PUBLISHED ON [23-12-2025]

KEA

SL.NO	All India Rank	Course Code	Name of the College Allotted.	Course Name	Allotted Category	Course fees	DEP	Status
26	94347	M01GC5	Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute, Bangalore	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	S1G	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
27	95264	B02GC3	KC General Hospital, Bengaluru	DNB in Paediatrics	GM	125000	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
28	96194	B01GF3	General Hospital, Jayanagar, Bengaluru	Diploma in Medical Radio Diagnosis	GM	125000	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
29	97902	M19GC5	K V G Medical College, Sullia	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	GM	783108	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
30	98003	M64GC4	Shri Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical College & Research Institute	M.D. General Medicine	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
31	98623	M08GC4	Shivamoga Institute of Medical Sciences, Shimoga	M.D. General Medicine	S2G	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
32	98703	M58GC5	Kanachur Institute of Medical Sciences, Mangalore	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	GM	783108	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
33	99292	M30GC5	Navodaya Medical College, Raichur	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	GM	783108	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
34	101361	M02GC5	Mysore Medical College and Research Instt. (Prev.name Government Medical College), Mysore	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	S3G	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
35	102233	M07GD6	Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences, Hassan	M.S. Obstetrics and Gynecology	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
36	103602	M38GD6	Employees State Insurance Corporation Medical College Bangalore	M.S. Obstetrics and Gynecology	GM	263400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
37	104048	B01GD3	General Hospital, Jayanagar, Bengaluru	DNB Orthopedics	GM	125000	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
38	104802	M55GC4	Gulbarga Institute of Medical Sciences, Gulbarga	M.D. General Medicine	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
39	104947	M04GD4	Vijaynagar Institute of Medical Sciences, Bellary	M.D. Anaesthesia	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
40	105371	M57GC4	Koppal Institute of Medical Sciences Koppal	M.D. General Medicine	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
41	109853	M66GC4	Chikmagaluru Institute of Medical Sciences Chikmagaluru	M.D. General Medicine	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
42	110196	M03GD6	Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences, Hubballi	M.S. Obstetrics and Gynecology	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
43	111101	M13GC4	Employees State Insurance Corporation Medical College Gulbarga	M.D. General Medicine	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
44	114525	M68GC4	Haveri Institute of Medical Sciences Haveri	M.D. General Medicine	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
45	114534	M05GD6	Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences, Mandya	M.S. Obstetrics and Gynecology	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
46	117834	M07GD5	Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences, Hassan	M.S. General Surgery	S3G	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
47	118635	B08GF3	District Hospital, Chikkaballapura	Diploma in Medical Radio Diagnosis	GM	125000	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
48	118661	NULL			NULL		H & FW DEPARTMENT	Not Allotted
49	120173	M01GD4	Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute, Bangalore	M.D. Anaesthesia	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
50	121152	M02GD4	Mysore Medical College and Research Instt. (Prev.name Government Medical College), Mysore	M.D. Anaesthesia	GM	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted

Note: * SCA=S1G, SCB=S2G, SCC=S3G

12/23/2025 1:05:25
AM



ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಪರೀಕ್ಷಾ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ

Karnataka Examinations Authority

PG NEET -2025 MEDICAL (MD/MS) IN-SERVICE SCECOND ROUND

FINAL SEAT ALLOTMENT LIST PUBLISHED ON [23-12-2025]

KEA

SL.NO	All India Rank	Course Code	Name of the College Allotted.	Course Name	Allotted Category	Course fees	DEP	Status
51	124346	NULL			NULL		H & FW DEPARTMENT	Not Allotted
52	127830	M50GC4	Gadag Institute of Medical Sciences, Mallasamudra, Mulgund Road, Gadag	M.D. General Medicine	S1G	123400	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
53	131625	M43GC5	Sapthagiri Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre, Bangalore	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	S1G	808858	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
54	132963	B12GC3	District Hospital, Dharwad	DNB in Paediatrics	GM	125000	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
55	133632	B02GC4	KC General Hospital, Bengaluru	DNB General Medicine	GM	125000	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
56	136515	M43GC4	Sapthagiri Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre, Bangalore	M.D. General Medicine	GM	808858	H & FW DEPARTMENT	Allotted
57	27606	M02GD3	Mysore Medical College and Research Instt. (Prev.name Government Medical College), Mysore	M.S. Orthopedics	GM	123400	ESI(S)	Allotted
58	107179	M04GD4	Vijaynagar Institute of Medical Sciences, Bellary	M.D. Anaesthesia	GMH	123400	ESI(S)	Allotted
59	107836	M02GD1	Mysore Medical College and Research Instt. (Prev.name Government Medical College), Mysore	M.S. Ophthalmology	GM	123400	ESI(S)	Allotted
60	110264	M54GC5	Shrudevi Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Hospital, Tumkur	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	GM	783108	ESI(S)	Allotted
61	112668	M47GC5	Srinivas Institute of Medical Research Centre, Srinivasnagar, mangalore	M.D. Radio Diagnosis	GM	808108	ESI(S)	Allotted
62	125896	M03GD6	Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences, Hubballi	M.S. Obstetrics and Gynecology	S3G	123400	ESI(S)	Allotted
63	126765	NULL			NULL		ESI(S)	Not Allotted
64	137486	M01GD2	Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute, Bangalore	M.S. ENT	GM	123400	ESI(S)	Allotted